Atty Docket No.:

254365US-2SD

FORM	PTQ-1595	
06-04		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ON LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Institut Pasteur Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Institut National de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale (INSERM) Name: 2. Institut Pasteur de Lille Address: 1. 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris Cedex 13, France 2. 1, rue de Professeur Calmette,
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	B.P. 245, 59019 Lille Cedex, France Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No ₋ (s) 6,392,014
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true
Registration Number: 24,913 Total number of pages inclu-	iding this cover sheet: 3
Total limitor of begon were	<u> </u>
Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Institut Pasteur, a French Foundation organized and existing under the laws of the State of France, whose post office address is 28, rue du Docteur Roux 75724 Paris Cedex 15, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is assigning its rights of a certain improvement relating to

CLONING OF GENE ENCODING THE GP28.5 PROTEIN OF TOXOPLASMA GONDII; PEPTIDE FRAGMENTS OF SAID PROTEIN AND THEIR APPLICATIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 1998 and was awarded Serial No. 09/092,179.

AND for which an assignment from Marie-France CESBRON, Corinne MERCIER, André CAPRON, André TARTAR, and Pierrette MAES, in favor of Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale, Institut Pasteur, and Institut Pasteur de Lille, has been recorded.

AND WHEREAS, Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale (INSERM), a Public, Scientific and Technical Establishment organized and existing under the laws of the State of France, which post office address is 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris Cedex 13, France, and Institut Pasteur de Lille, a French Foundation organized and existing under the laws of the State of France, which post office address is 1, rue du Professeur Calmette, B.P. 245, 59019 Lille Cedex, France, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, previously assigned to Institut Pasteur including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

My

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0042 AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by an authorized Signee of Institut Pasteur, this Air....day of Jessella 2001, at (address) 28, rue du Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex 15, France,

75724 Paris Cedex 15, France,	
Witnessed by:	Nol
RONNEGOT ALIANTEON Name Date	Authorized Signee for Title Institut Pasteur Christian POLICARD Directeur de la Valorisation et des Partenariats Industriels INSTITUT PASTEUR
Name Date - 8 AVR 20	Signe For L'INSERM Françoise MOISAND L'INSERM Directeur Pour le Directeur Général Département de la Valorisation et du Transfert de Technologie
P. AMOUTEL 3/1/2003	Authorized Signer For Title. Institut Pasteur le Lille
	The fitut Pasteur de Lille Institut Direction Générale Pasteur de Lille III pasteur Gainet de Lille III sont Like codex
SE ADL	JE SOUSSIGNE, NOTAIRE ASSOCIÉ certifie les signatures apposées

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0043

Faità LILLE, Le 06. Ol- 20=27